PARENTS: The North St. Francois County R-1 School District will provide modified routes for Summer

School 2025.

These routes WILL NOT be the same service as provided during the school year. Instead they will be routes

that start at a specific point and proceed along a shortened and modified route. We will make every attempt to
make the ride for Summer School short, yet try to provide service in a safe and economical manner for the
students and patrons of the District.

PLEASE NOTE: Summer School 2025 will be held at the following campuses: North County HS (for
2024-202S grades Sth-12th) and North County Primary (for 2024-2025 grades K-4).

Every student that will be riding a school bus for Summer School will need to make sure they are at their stop
early. This will be especially important the first few days. As a District, we do not know how many students will
ride the first few days, therefore, we do not know how much time each route will take. After running a few days,
everyone should have more precise pick-up times. We would greatly appreciate your patience during the start of
Summer School. Listed below are the individual bus routes with approximate pick-up/drop-off times. Students not
living along a route may meet a bus at any pick-up point on the route. They will be delivered to the same point in
the afternoon and parents will be responsible for meeting them and transporting them home. Once routes are
established, students must get on and off the same bus at the same point each day unless the building secretary
issues a bus pass.

SUMMER SCHOOL 2025 ROUTES

Bus# 22 7:00 a.m. Leave Bus Garage (Watch for Students to load while heading out Hwy 47) 3:34 p.m.
7:09 am. Turn on House Rd. (Watch for Students to load while on House Rd.) 3:40 p.m.
7:11a.m. St. Francois Rd 3:39 p.m.
Walter McHenry 7:11 a.m. Intersection of Rue Terre Bonne & Joachim 3:44 p.m.
7:15 a.m. Intersection of Lafayette & Rue Bordeaux 3:48 p.m.
7:15 a.m. Intersection of Lafayette & Rue Dauphine 3:47 p.m.
7:20 a.m. Dollar General 3:49 p.m.
7:35 a.m. NC Primary 3:15 p.m.
7:45 a.m. High School 3:25 p.m.
Bus #13 7:00 a.m. State St. & Pride Dr. intersection 3:21 p.m.
7:06 a.m. Ravencrest Apts. 3:27 p.m.
LB Montgomery 7:10 a.m. W Oak & Parkside Drive 3:33 p.m.
Desloge 7:15 a.m. Poplar & Grant St 4:05 p.m.
7:15 a.m. N. Desloge drive 3:55 p.m.
7:20 a.m. Hawthorne to Old BT Rd to Eagles Landing 3:50 p.m.
7:30 a.m. Turnaround at Mississippi Lime to Highley Lane 3:50 p.m.
7:35 a.m. Highly Hill (Apartments by Walmart) 3:50 p.m.
7:40 a.m. Mini Miracles 3:23 p.m.
Kidz Connection 3:25 p.m.
7:40 a.m. High School 3:20 p.m.
7:45 a.m. NC Primary 3:15 p.m.
7:45 a.m. Shuttle from HS to Primary - AM Only
Shuttle from Primary to HS - PM Only 3:20 p.m.
Bus #19 7:01 a.m. Don Hawk Apartments 3:30 p.m.
Continue Straight to the stop sign (do not vear to the left)
Brandy House Go Through the stop sign to the next street on the right.

Turn right onto Fite and go one block and turn right onto
St. Joseph. Then to the next stop sign on Allen St.
7:05 a.m. BT City Hall 3:35 p.m.
Turn right onto Allen St., then go to the stop sign and turn left.
Make a right at Boyers Funeral Home. Turn left and go behind
Tiny Miners Daycare.
7:06 a.m. Tiny Miners Daycare 3:38 p.m.
Follow the road around to exit. Go straight to the stop sign.
Go straight to S. W. Main.



Bus #27

Gail McDonald

Bus #5

Ron McDonald

Bus #4

Amie Henson

Bus #2

Josh Stokes
Desloge

7:08 a.m.

7:11 am
7:12 am

7:20 a.m.

7:22 a.m.

7:17 am.
7:25 am.
7:35 am.
7:40 a.m.

7:10 a.m.
7:12 am.
7:15 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
7:35 am.
7:30 a.m.

6:51 am.
7:00 a.m.
7:01 a.m.
7:07 a.m.
7:20 a.m.
7:10 a.m.
7:11 am.
7:21 am.
7:40 a.m.
7:45 am.

7:00 a.m.
7:15 am.
7:20 a.m.
7:30 a.m.

7:35 a.m.

7:40 a.m

7:45 a.m.

6:45 am.
6:53 a.m.
6:55 am.
6:58 a.m.
6:59 a.m.
7:00 a.m.
7:01 a.m.
7:03 a.m.
7:05 a.m.
7:07 a.m.

7:09 a.m.
7:10 a.m.
7:10 a.m.
7:11 am.
7:11 am.
7:13 am.

Cross and S.W. Main

Go to the stop sign and turn left onto Division then veer left onto
Middle St. Follow Middle St.

Middle & Shepherd St

Middle & Bell

Cole and Middle St.

Turn Left and follow to Branch Street
Branch and Hill Street

Follow Church St. down to Cross St.
Cross and Church St.

Big River Hills

NC Primary

High School

Front gate Lake Timberline

Eagle Estates: Easy Street Trailer Ct.

Dollar General to Berry Rd. to Hazel St. Apts.
NC Primary

High School

Shuttle from Primary to HS - AM Only
Shuttle from HS to Primary - PM Only

8001 Berry Rd

Corner of Summit & Cherry

Make right on Oak St., Allen St., and a left onto W. School St.

Desoto to N Norwine, to Park St,stop at the corner of Spruce & Buchanan
Make a right onto Buchanan to N. Division

Corner of S. Division and Murrill

Corner of Murrill and S. Norwine

Take Norwine and make a right onto W. School St. to Red Cedar/Trailer Park
High School

Primary

Hwy 67 to Hwy Y (Pick Students up along 67 & Y AM)

Front gate Goose Creek

Turn Right and Continue on Y Hwy to St. Ann’s Church

(Rouggly Rd. Students will meet at the church)

Turn right out of St. Ann’s Church, take a left onto D Hwy.

(If there are students on D Hwy they will need picked up along the way)
Both sides of K Highway to MC Black

NC Primary

High School

Leave the Bus Garage

Left on State Street

Right onto Chestnut

Right onto Lincoln

Left across the tracks

Left on Country Lane

Right onto P Hwy

Left onto 8 Hwy

Banister City

Make a left on Brim St., pick up at Brim/Hwy 8 by the Nursing Home
then through the park.

Make a left onto W Walnut

Make a right onto Parkside Dr.

Right on W Oak

Go across tracks and turn Right onto Lincoln

Make a left on Chestnut St. (stop is on the right at corner of Lincoln/Chestnut
Turn into Middle School

3:41 p.m

3:43 pm
3:44 pm
4:10 p.m.

4:12 p.m.

3:48 p.m.
3:55 pm

3:15 p.m.
3:25 p.m.

4:10 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:00 p.m.
3:33 p.m.
3:34 p.m.
3:41 p.m.
3:57 p.m.
3:46 p.m
3:47 p.m.
3:21 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
3:50 p.m.

3:55p.m

4:05 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:15 p.m.
4:14 p.m.
4:13 p.m.
4:12 p.m.
4:11 p.m.
4:10 p.m.
4:09 p.m.
4:08 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

3:59 p.m.
3:58 p.m.
3:57 p.m.
3:56 p.m.
3:55 p.m.
3:55 p.m.



7:14 am.
7:14 am.
7:14 am.
7:15 a.m.
7:18 a.m.
7:20 a.m.
7:22 am.
7:23 am.
7:30 a.m.
7:40 a.m

Bus #1 7:00 a.m.
7:05 a.m.
Sandra Hinde 7:05 a.m.
7:10 a.m.
7:15 a.m.
7:05 a.m.
7:33 am.
7:34 am.
7:35 am.
7:36 a.m.
7:37 am.
7:40 a.m.
7:42 am.
7:42 am.
7:43a.m.
7:45 am.

Bus #25 6:55 a.m.
7:00 a.m.

7:05 a.m.
7:15 a.m.

7:20 a.m.
7:30 a.m.
7:40 a.m.
7:50 a.m.

SPED Route-Bus #62 Desloge
Deana Evans
Aide-Jana Stein

SPED Route-Bus #63
Crystal Dickey
Aide- Emily Heaston

Cross Chestnut St.

Make a left onto Locust

Make a left onto School St.

Left on Chestnut and bus stops will be across the street
Go across State Street

Turn around at the Elks Club

Make a right onto State St.

Poppy’s Playhouse

High School

Primary

Leave the Bus Garage

Make a right at stop light onto K Hwy

Make a right on North Division

Follow out to E Hwy (Pick up Students along the way)

Make a right onto Primrose and make a left to the back gate of Timberline

Go back to Bonne Terre and pick up at the BT Firehouse
Make a right onto DeSoto
Make a left onto Jackson
Make a right onto Buchanan
Make a right on Norwine
Make a right onto DeSoto
Make a right onto Division
Drop at Bonneville

NC Daycare

NC Primary

High School

Leave Bus Garage

Go to 3rd St. in East Bonne Terre. Make a left on Main St.
North St. At the stop sign make a right on Carzon and then go
to Kastner and turn around. Proceed back to K Hwy

Take Hwy k to Saffell then to Hillsboro Rd.

Cross over K Hwy to Hillsboro Rd.

Pick up at Hillsboro and Cedar Run

Pick up at Hillsboro and Cedar Falls

Take Cedar Falls Rd. to Desloge to the HS

NC Primary

NC High School

3:54 p.m.
3:54 p.m.
3:53 p.m.
3:52 p.m.
3:51 p.m.
3:36 p.m.
3:34 p.m.
3:35 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

4:10 p.m.
4:07 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
3:50 p.m.
3:40 p.m.
3:44 p.m.
3:43 p.m.
3:42 p.m.
3:40 p.m.
3:35 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
3:27 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:15 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

3:40 p.m.
3:50 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
4:05 p.m.
4:10 p.m.
3:25 p.m.
3:15 p.m.



