**PARENTS:** The North St. Francois County R-1 School District will provide modified routes for Summer School 2025.

These routes <u>WILL NOT</u> be the same service as provided during the school year. Instead they will be routes that start at a specific point and proceed along a shortened and modified route. We will make every attempt to make the ride for Summer School short, yet try to provide service in a safe and economical manner for the students and patrons of the District.

PLEASE NOTE: Summer School 2025 will be held at the following campuses: North County HS (for 2024-2025 grades 5th-12th) and North County Primary (for 2024-2025 grades K-4).

Every student that will be riding a school bus for Summer School will need to make sure they are at their stop early. This will be especially important the first few days. As a District, we do not know how many students will ride the first few days, therefore, we do not know how much time each route will take. After running a few days, everyone should have more precise pick-up times. We would greatly appreciate your patience during the start of Summer School. Listed below are the individual bus routes with approximate pick-up/drop-off times. Students not living along a route may meet a bus at any pick-up point on the route. They will be delivered to the same point in the afternoon and parents will be responsible for meeting them and transporting them home. Once routes are established, students must get on and off the same bus at the same point each day unless the building secretary issues a bus pass.

## **SUMMER SCHOOL 2025 ROUTES**

D #44	<b>7</b> 00		2.24
Bus# 22	7:00 a.m.	Leave Bus Garage (Watch for Students to load while heading out Hwy 47)	3:34 p.m.
	7:09 a.m.	Turn on House Rd. (Watch for Students to load while on House Rd.)	3:40 p.m.
TATAL DE TA	7:11a.m.	St. François Rd	3:39 p.m.
Walter McHer	•	Intersection of Rue Terre Bonne & Joachim	3:44 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	Intersection of Lafayette & Rue Bordeaux	3:48 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	Intersection of Lafayette & Rue Dauphine	3:47 p.m.
	7:20 a.m.	Dollar General	3:49 p.m.
	7:35 a.m.	NC Primary	3:15 p.m.
	7:45 a.m.	High School	3:25 p.m.
Bus #13	7:00 a.m.	State St. & Pride Dr. intersection	3:21 p.m.
	7:06 a.m.	Ravencrest Apts.	3:27 p.m.
LB Montgome	ery 7:10 a.m.	W Oak & Parkside Drive	3:33 p.m.
<b>Desloge</b>	7:15 a.m.	Poplar & Grant St	4:05 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	N. Desloge drive	3:55 p.m.
	7:20 a.m.	Hawthorne to Old BT Rd to Eagles Landing	3:50 p.m.
	7:30 a.m.	Turnaround at Mississippi Lime to Highley Lane	3:50 p.m.
	7:35 a.m.	Highly Hill (Apartments by Walmart)	3:50 p.m.
	7:40 a.m.	Mini Miracles	3:23 p.m.
		Kidz Connection	3:25 p.m.
	7:40 a.m.	High School	3:20 p.m.
	7:45 a.m.	NC Primary	3:15 p.m.
	7:45 a.m.	Shuttle from HS to Primary - AM Only	
		Shuttle from Primary to HS - PM Only	3:20 p.m.
Bus #19	7:01 a.m.	Don Hawk Apartments	3:30 p.m.
		Continue Straight to the stop sign (do not year to the left)	
Brandy House	<del>)</del>	Go Through the stop sign to the next street on the right.	
		Turn right onto Fite and go one block and turn right onto	
		St. Joseph. Then to the next stop sign on Allen St.	
	7:05 a.m.	BT City Hall	3:35 p.m.
		Turn right onto Allen St., then go to the stop sign and turn left.	
		Make a right at Boyers Funeral Home. Turn left and go behind	
		Tiny Miners Daycare.	
	7:06 a.m.	Tiny Miners Daycare	3:38 p.m.
		Follow the road around to exit. Go straight to the stop sign.	-
		Go straight to S. W. Main.	
		-	

	7:08 a.m.	Cross and S.W. Main	3:41 p.m
		Go to the stop sign and turn left onto Division then veer left onto	
		Middle St. Follow Middle St.	
	7:11 am	Middle & Shepherd St	3:43 pm
	7:12 am	Middle & Bell	3:44 pm
	7:20 a.m.	Cole and Middle St.	4:10 p.m.
		Turn Left and follow to Branch Street	-
	7:22 a.m.	Branch and Hill Street	4:12 p.m.
		Follow Church St. down to Cross St.	1
	7:17 a.m.	Cross and Church St.	3:48 p.m.
	7:25 a.m.	Big River Hills	3:55 pm
	7:35 a.m.	NC Primary	3:15 p.m.
	7:40 a.m.	High School	3:25 p.m.
			C 120 P 1
Bus #27	7:10 a.m.	Front gate Lake Timberline	4:10 p.m.
	7:12 a.m.	Eagle Estates: Easy Street Trailer Ct.	4:05 p.m.
Gail McDonald	7:15 a.m.	Dollar General to Berry Rd. to Hazel St. Apts.	4:00 p.m.
Guil 1/102 Gliulu	7:30 a.m.	NC Primary	3:20 p.m.
	7:35 a.m.	High School	3:15 p.m.
	7:30 a.m.	Shuttle from Primary to HS - AM Only	5.15 p.iii.
	7.50 4.111.	Shuttle from HS to Primary - PM Only	3:15 p.m.
			5.16 p
Bus #5	6:51 a.m.	8001 Berry Rd	4:00 p.m.
	7:00 a.m.	Corner of Summit & Cherry	3:33 p.m.
	7:01 a.m.	Make right on Oak St., Allen St., and a left onto W. School St.	3:34 p.m.
Ron McDonald	7:07 a.m.	Desoto to N Norwine, to Park St, stop at the corner of Spruce & Buchanan	3:41 p.m.
	7:20 a.m.	Make a right onto Buchanan to N. Division	3:57 p.m.
	7:10 a.m.	Corner of S. Division and Murrill	3:46 p.m
	7:11 a.m.	Corner of Murrill and S. Norwine	3:47 p.m.
	7:21 a.m.	Take Norwine and make a right onto W. School St. to Red Cedar/Trailer Park	3:21 p.m.
	7:40 a.m.	High School	3:20 p.m.
	7:45 a.m.	Primary	3:15 p.m.
	7.10 4.111.	1111111111	5.15 p.iii.
Bus #4	7:00 a.m.	Hwy 67 to Hwy Y (Pick Students up along 67 & Y AM)	3:30 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	Front gate Goose Creek	3:45 p.m.
Amie Henson	7:20 a.m.	Turn Right and Continue on Y Hwy to St. Ann's Church	3:50 p.m.
111110111111111111111111111111111111111	7. <b>2</b> 0 <b>w</b>	(Rouggly Rd. Students will meet at the church)	5.6 ¢ p
	7:30 a.m.	Turn right out of St. Ann's Church, take a left onto D Hwy.	3:55 p.m
	7.50 W.III.	(If there are students on D Hwy they will need picked up along the way)	5.66 p
	7:35 a.m.	Both sides of K Highway to MC Black	4:05 p.m.
	7:40 a.m	NC Primary	3:25 p.m.
	7:45 a.m.	High School	3:15 p.m.
	7. 10 Willi	118.1.04.1001	5.16 p
Bus #2	6:45 a.m.	Leave the Bus Garage	4:15 p.m.
	6:53 a.m.	Left on State Street	4:14 p.m.
Josh Stokes	6:55 a.m.	Right onto Chestnut	4:13 p.m.
<b>Desloge</b>	6:58 a.m.	Right onto Lincoln	4:12 p.m.
	6:59 a.m.	Left across the tracks	4:11 p.m.
	7:00 a.m.	Left on Country Lane	4:10 p.m.
	7:01 a.m.	Right onto P Hwy	4:09 p.m.
	7:03 a.m.	Left onto 8 Hwy	4:08 p.m.
	7:05 a.m.	Banister City	4:05 p.m.
	7:07 a.m.	Make a left on Brim St., pick up at Brim/Hwy 8 by the Nursing Home	4:00 p.m.
	,, w.iii.	then through the park.	p.m.
	7:09 a.m.	Make a left onto W Walnut	3:59 p.m.
	7:10 a.m.	Make a right onto Parkside Dr.	3:58 p.m.
	7:10 a.m.	Right on W Oak	3:57 p.m.
	7:10 a.m.	Go across tracks and turn Right onto Lincoln	3:56 p.m.
	7:11 a.m.	Make a left on Chestnut St. (stop is on the right at corner of Lincoln/Chestnut	3:55 p.m.
	7:11 a.m.	Turn into Middle School	3:55 p.m.
	/.15 u.III.	Tall into made sensor	5.55 p.m.

	7:14 a.m.	Cross Chestnut St.	3:54 p.m.
	7:14 a.m.	Make a left onto Locust	3:54 p.m.
	7:14 a.m.	Make a left onto School St.	3:53 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	Left on Chestnut and bus stops will be across the street	3:52 p.m.
	7:18 a.m.	Go across State Street	3:51 p.m.
	7:20 a.m.	Turn around at the Elks Club	3:36 p.m.
	7:22 a.m.	Make a right onto State St.	3:34 p.m.
	7:23 a.m.	Poppy's Playhouse	3:35 p.m.
	7:30 a.m.	High School	3:25 p.m.
	7:40 a.m	Primary	3:15 p.m.
Bus #1	7:00 a.m.	Leave the Bus Garage	
	7:05 a.m.	Make a right at stop light onto K Hwy	4:10 p.m.
Sandra Hinde	7:05 a.m.	Make a right on North Division	4:07 p.m.
	7:10 a.m.	Follow out to E Hwy (Pick up Students along the way)	4:05 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	Make a right onto Primrose and make a left to the back gate of Timberline	3:50 p.m.
	7:05 a.m.	Go back to Bonne Terre and pick up at the BT Firehouse	3:40 p.m.
	7:33 a.m.	Make a right onto DeSoto	3:44 p.m.
	7:34 a.m.	Make a left onto Jackson	3:43 p.m.
	7:35 a.m.	Make a right onto Buchanan	3:42 p.m.
	7:36 a.m.	Make a right on Norwine	3:40 p.m.
	7:37 a.m.	Make a right onto DeSoto	3:35 p.m.
	7:40 a.m.	Make a right onto Division	3:30 p.m.
	7:42 a.m.	Drop at Bonneville	3:27 p.m.
	7:42 a.m.	NC Daycare	3:25 p.m.
	7:43a.m.	NC Primary	3:20 p.m.
	7:45 a.m.	High School	3:15 p.m.
Bus #25	6:55 a.m.	Leave Bus Garage	
	7:00 a.m.	Go to 3rd St. in East Bonne Terre. Make a left on Main St.	3:30 p.m.
		North St. At the stop sign make a right on Carzon and then go	
		to Kastner and turn around. Proceed back to K Hwy	
	7:05 a.m.	Take Hwy k to Saffell then to Hillsboro Rd.	3:40 p.m.
	7:15 a.m.	Cross over K Hwy to Hillsboro Rd.	3:50 p.m.
	7.20	Pick up at Hillsboro and Cedar Run	4:00 p.m.
	7:20 a.m.	Pick up at Hillsboro and Cedar Falls Take Codar Falls Ped to Declarate the US	4:05 p.m.
	7:30 a.m.	Take Cedar Falls Rd. to Desloge to the HS	4:10 p.m.
	7:40 a.m. 7:50 a.m.	NC Primary NC High School	3:25 p.m. 3:15 p.m.
	1.30 a.111.	TVC Trigii beliooi	5.15 p.111.

SPED Route-Bus #62

**Desloge** 

Deana Evans Aide-Jana Stein

SPED Route-Bus #63 Crystal Dickey Aide- Emily Heaston